

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH Petitioner

Through Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Advocate

versus

THE STATE & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Arun Kumar Gupta, Advocate for
R-3

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

11.02.2020

Proceedings from 12.30 pm to 1.00 pm

Evidence recorded from 12.35 pm to

12.55 pm

Number of pages 02

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that he does not want to examine Sh. Ashok Kumar as witness.

It is submitted that today he wants to examine Sh. Harpal Singh as PW-3. The witness/PW3 Mr. Harpal Singh has been examined and discharged.

Relist for remaining evidence of petitioner's witnesses on 21.04.2020.

**RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

cd