



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shweta Sani, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Gandas, Record keeper,
Department of Delhi Archives, 18A,
Satsang Vihar Marg Spl., Institutional
Area, New Delhi.

versus

THE STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nipun Katyal, Ms. Anam
Siddiqui, Advs. For R1
Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Mr. Gaurav
Kr. Pandey, Advs. For R3 (M:
9811070825)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

29.04.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave in the first half today.

As per directions, put up for the purpose already fixed on 20.09.2024.

READER TO JR(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 29, 2024/sms