



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 22/2017
SH. BALJEET SINGHPetitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Lilani, Adv.

Versus

THE STATE & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Nipun Katyal & Ms. Anam
Siddiqui, Advs. for R-1
Mr. Gaurav Kr. Pandey, Adv. for
R-3 (joined through VC)

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER
% **20.09.2024**

Proceeding-12.59 p.m. to 1.35 p.m.
Evidence-1.00 p.m. to 1.30 p.m.
Pages-1

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

At this stage, one sealed envelope bearing Sr. No.4260 containing the Will dated 07.12.1987, Registration no.903, Volume No.565, Book No.III is de-sealed today in the court.

Mr. Naveen Gandas (PW4) is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examined is recorded as Nil. Diet money has been paid to the witness today in the court. The said envelope is resealed again in the court.

On perusal of the Will and Certified copy of said Will, it is found that there are certain Urdu portions in the said Will. So, learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file translation of the same as per law with copy to the opposite side. No other PW is present today.



At request, re-notify the matter for further PE on
28.01.2025.

PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 20, 2024/ab
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)