



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
(joined through VC)

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

**TEST.CAS. 22/2017 & IA No.3685/2025 under Order
XVI Rule 1 CPC moved by the petitioner for
summoning of witnesses**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
03.04.2025.

Reader to

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any