



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akash Madan, Adv

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

05.03.2025

%

I.A. 5886/2025

1. This is an application on behalf of the Petitioner for preponement of the date of hearing of I.A. No.3685/2025 which is for 03.04.2025.
2. Nothing has been mentioned in the application which could demonstrate that the application would become infructuous if the matter is not heard before the date already fixed in the matter.
3. Dates are fixed in the matter depending upon the number of matters listed on board.
4. The application is dismissed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 5, 2025

RJ