



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv.

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

O R D E R

%

22.09.2025

**IA No.23682/2025 under Order XVI Rule 1 CPC moved
by the petitioner for summoning of witness.**

Heard. In view of reasons mentioned in the application, captioned IA stands allowed to the extent that the witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.1 & 2 in the application are allowed to be summoned to appear before the Court with complete summoned records, on taking steps by the applicant/petitioner, for the next date of hearing. It is clarified that the diet money to the witness/es shall be borne by the petitioner and be payable at the spot. At request, the process be given *dasti* in addition. Accordingly, captioned IA stands disposed of.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/ab