



\$~18

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Himanshu Lilani & Ms.
Pashmeen Kaur, Adv. with
PW/Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal in
person

versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kr. Pandey, Adv. for
R-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

Proceeding-2:09 p.m. to 2.32 p.m.

Evidence-2:10 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Pages-3

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

1. The matter is listed today for further PE.
2. As per office note, summons issued to the witnesses cited at Sr. No.1&2 have been duly served on 17.09.2025.
3. PW/Mr. Sandeep Aggarwal is present and has been examined-in-chief as PW5, cross-examined on behalf of respondent no.3 and discharged. Diet money of Rs.2500/- has been paid to the witness in the Court.
4. At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify the matter for remaining PE on 06.02.2026.

PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 13, 2025/ab