



\$~20

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

TEST.CAS. 22/2017

SH. BALJEET SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Irfan Ahmed, Adv. (joined  
through VC).

Versus

THE STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
for R-3 (joined through VC).

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

%

**20.05.2026**

**TEST.CAS. 22/2017**

1. The matter is listed today for further Respondent's Evidence.
2. The List of Witnesses filed on behalf of Respondent no. 3 is already on record.
3. As per office note, the Respondent no. 3 has not filed the Evidence Affidavits of its private witnesses.
4. Learned counsel for the Respondent no. 3 submits that due to ill-health of Respondent no. 3, the Evidence Affidavit could not be filed.
5. The Respondent no. 3 is again directed to file the Evidence Affidavits of its private witnesses in digital as well as physical form with copy to the opposite side within eight working weeks.
6. Re-notify the matter for Respondent's Evidence on 05.10.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 20, 2026/bs**